Comprehensive income (loss) attributable to White Mountains’s common
shareholders  $ 35.1  $ (5.9)  $ 29.2

Basic and diluted earnings per share - continuing operations  $ 7.49  $ (1.15)  $ 6.34
(1) Total other revenues include earned insurance premiums, net investment income, net realized and unrealized losses, and other revenues.
(2) Total other expenses include loss and loss adjustment expenses, insurance acquisition expenses, cost of sales, general and administrative expenses, and interest expense.
(3) The adjustments to other expenses is primarily related to the write-off of goodwill and intangible assets for Wobi.
(4) The adjustment to net income resulted in a corresponding adjustment in the statement of cash flows, with an offsetting adjustment to the change in other assets and liabilities within the operating cash flows

section. There was no change to cash flows from operations, cash flows from investing activities or cash flows from financing activities.

35

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY

   Three months ended March 31, 2017

Millions
As previously

reported  Adjustments  As revised

Common shares and paid-in surplus  $ 807.1  $ .7  $ 807.8

Retained earnings, beginning of year  2,797.2  (20.6)  2,776.6

Share repurchases  (5.1)  —  (5.1)

Net income (loss)  34.2  (5.2)  29.0

Dividends  (4.6)  —  (4.6)

Retained earnings, end of period  2,821.7  (25.8)  2,795.9

Accumulated other comprehensive loss, after tax, beginning of year  (4.6)  —  (4.6)

Net change in foreign currency translation  .9  (.7)  .2
Accumulated other comprehensive income, after tax, end of
period  (3.7)  (.7)  (4.4)

   White Mountains’s common shareholders’ equity  3,625.1  (25.8)  3,599.3

Non-controlling interests, beginning of year  133.9  (.6)  133.3

Net loss  (1.3)  .3  (1.0)

Other changes in non-controlling interests  (.2)  (.6)  (.8)

Non-controlling interests, end of period  132.4  (.9)  131.5

Total equity  $ 3,757.5  $ (26.7)  $ 3,730.8

36

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS (Unaudited)

  March 31, 2017

Millions  As previously reported  Adjustments  As revised

Assets
Financial Guarantee (HG Global/BAM)

Financial Guarantee assets  $ 699.1  $ —  $ 699.1

Marketing Technology (MediaAlpha)
Marketing Technology assets  53.2  —  53.2

Other
Goodwill  13.4  (5.8)  7.6

Other intangible assets  4.5  (3.4)  1.1

Other assets — commissions receivable  21.4  (17.2)  4.2

Other assets  2,146.3  —  2,146.3

Assets held for sale  3,578.9  —  3,578.9

Total assets  $ 6,516.8  $ (26.4)  $ 6,490.4

Liabilities
Financial Guarantee (HG Global/BAM)

Financial Guarantee liabilities  $ 126.4  $ —  $ 126.4

Marketing Technology (MediaAlpha)
Marketing Technology liabilities  25.6  —  25.6

Other
Liabilities held for sale  2,535.2  —  2,535.2

Other liabilities  72.1  .3  72.4

Total liabilities  2,759.3  .3  2,759.6

Equity
White Mountains’s common shares  4.6  —  4.6

Paid in surplus  802.5  .7  803.2

Retained earnings  2,821.7  (25.8)  2,795.9

Accumulated other comprehensive income, net of tax  (3.7)  (.7)  (4.4)
   White Mountains’s common shareholders’ equity  3,625.1  (25.8)  3,599.3

Non-controlling interests  132.4  (.9)  131.5

Total equity  3,757.5  (26.7)  3,730.8

Total liabilities and equity  $ 6,516.8  $ (26.4)  $ 6,490.4

Note 18. Subsequent Events

NSM
On April 2, 2018, White Mountains announced it had entered into an agreement to acquire 95% of NSM Insurance Group (“NSM”) for cash in an amount equal to

$368.3 million, subject to certain adjustments. NSM expects to borrow approximately $100.0 million of third party indebtedness in conjunction with the acquisition
which will reduce White Mountains’s net investment to approximately $273.3 million. The transaction is subject to regulatory approvals and other customary closing
conditions and is expected to close by the end of the second quarter of 2018.

Fidus Re